
Onondaga Lake Oxygenation Project External Coordination and Review Team Roster

NAME TITLE
OFFICE AND MAILING 

ADDRESS
TELEPHONE FAX E-MAIL

Ms. Traci L. Clever Project Manager
U.S. Army Corps of 
Engineers    1776 Niagara 
Street   Buffalo, New York  

(716) 879-4490 (716) 879-4355 traci.l.clever@lrb01.usace.army.mil

Mr. David Melfi Project Engineer

U.S. Army Corps of 
Engineers    1776 Niagara 
Street   Buffalo, New York  
14207

(716) 879-4349 (716) 879-4355 david.a.melfi@usace.army.mil

Mr. Joseph Mastriano

Onondaga County Office of 
the Environment                           
421 Montgomery Street 
Syracuse, New York  13202

(315) 435-2260 jmast@lake.onondaga.ny.us

Mr. David Coburn Director

Onondaga County Office of 
the Environment                           
421 Montgomery Street 
Syracuse, New York  13202

(315) 435-2647 (315) 435-8582 Exdcobu@lake.onondaga.ny.us

Mr. Steven Eidt, P.E.
Regional Water 
Engineer

NYSDEC, Region 7               
615 Erie Boulevard West  
Syracuse, New York  13204

(315) 426-7500 (315) 426-7459 speidt@gw.dec.state.ny.us

Mr. Wade Jackson
EPA, Region 2                      
290 Roadway Avenue   New 
York, New York   10007

(212) 637-3807 (212) 637-3889 jackson.wade@epa.gov

Mr. Christopher Dere
Onondaga Lake 
program 
Manager

EPA, Region 2                      
290 Roadway Avenue   New 
York, New York   10007

(212) 637-3828 (212) 637-3889 dere.christopher@epa.gov

Mr. Michael 
Cunningham

Project Director

Onondaga County 
Department of Drainage and 
Sanitation                       Lake 
Improvement Project Office    
650 Hiawatha Blvd. West    
Syracuse, New York   13204-
1194

(315) 435-2260 (315) 435-5023 DSMCUNN@lake.onondaga.ny.us
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